RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101	1982825		
To the Hon. Commissione	er of Patents & Trademarks: Pleas	se record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1-30-52$			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CSI Technology, Inc. Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704 Wilmington, Delaware 19801		
Computational Systems, Incorporated					
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Liability Company - [X] Corporation - Tennessee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: 12/31/01					
			[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership		
			[] Limited Partnership [] Limited Liability Company [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	76/041,667		,		
			Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert O. Fox, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 13/2002 DBYRNE 00000048 76041667			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355		
					FC:481
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my ki the original docume Robert O Name of Person S	nowledge and belief, the foregoing nt. Fox	information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 7, 2002 Date		
, 12 3. 7. 3. 33. 3	·3·····3		Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]		
F:\55350\55350m1.asg.cov	/.wpd		tour to page more and the page and the page more and the page and th		
	•	* * CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING * * *		
I hereby certify that the to: Box Assignment,	is correspondence is being deposited w Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent	ith the United St and Trademark	ates Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231		
on January 7, 2002					
Date	•	-	Robert O. Fox, Reg. No. 34,165		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Computational Systems, Incorporated, a corporation of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 835 Innovation Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932-2470 (CSI), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CSI TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (CSITI), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to "RBMCONSULTANT" (the "Trademark") and U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/041,667, currently owned by CSI, including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by common law, arising by the filing of an application for registration of a Trademark in this or another country, or arising by operation of any statute or treaty of the United States (or any state thereof) or any other country, along with the goodwill and business reputation associated with said Trademark.

COMMITTATIONIAL	CAZOTTENAC	TAICODDO	D A TETES
COMPUTATIONAL	3131EM3.	INCURPO	KAILU

y Wash a r

David A. Dunbar, its President

Date: $\frac{12/31/0}{}$

F:\55350\55350m1.asg.wpd

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0801